ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 681 TO

BE ANSWERED IN THE RAJYA SABHA ON 5" FEBRUARY, 2026 REGARDING “ONGOING NESIDS

PROJECTS”

State-wise outstanding balances for all Ongoing NESIDSProjects

S.No. State

1 Arunachal Pradesh
2 Assam

3 Manipur

4 Meghalaya

5 Mizoram

6 Nagaland

7 Sikkim

8 Tripura

Total

No. of
Projects

25

35

25

13

24

20

18

167

Ongoing Liability (As per admissible Central
Share) (Rs. in Cr.)

395.37

1012.87

441.38

258.05

275.81

406.09

107.90

308.71

3206.18

Sector-wise outstanding balances for all Ongoing NESIDS Projects

S.No. | Sector

1 Civil Aviation

2 Digital Connectivity

No. of Projects

Ongoing Liability (As per admissible
Central Share) (Rs. in Cr.)

12.00

49.79



3 Education

4 Health

5 Power

6 Roads and Bridges

7 Sports

8 Tourism and Culture

9 Solid Waste Management
10 Water Supply

Total

ek /hdl/Sih /Tt
(Release ID: 2223651)

35

36

10

53

21

167

* % % %

774.55

317.87

211.88

1402.11

118.98

95.91

49.19

173.90

3206.18



