

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 681 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE RAJYA SABHA ON 5th FEBRUARY, 2026 REGARDING “ONGOING NESIDS PROJECTS”

State-wise outstanding balances for all Ongoing NESIDS Projects

S.No.	State	No. of Projects	Ongoing Liability (As per admissible Central Share) (Rs. in Cr.)
1	Arunachal Pradesh	25	395.37
2	Assam	35	1012.87
3	Manipur	25	441.38
4	Meghalaya	13	258.05
5	Mizoram	24	275.81
6	Nagaland	20	406.09
7	Sikkim	7	107.90
8	Tripura	18	308.71
Total		167	3206.18

Sector-wise outstanding balances for all Ongoing NESIDS Projects

S.No.	Sector	No. of Projects	Ongoing Liability (As per admissible Central Share) (Rs. in Cr.)
1	Civil Aviation	1	12.00
2	Digital Connectivity	2	49.79

3	Education	35	774.55
4	Health	36	317.87
5	Power	10	211.88
6	Roads and Bridges	53	1402.11
7	Sports	4	118.98
8	Tourism and Culture	4	95.91
9	Solid Waste Management	1	49.19
10	Water Supply	21	173.90
Total		167	3206.18

पीके/केसी/जेके/एनजे

(Release ID: 2223651)